SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11290/2019</u> (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-03-2019 in FA No. 423/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S SKYLINE CONSTRUCTIONS AND HOUSING PVT. LTD. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KARE ELECTRONICS AND DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD. & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO.73309/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.77259/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s).2071/2019 (XVII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 81497/2019)

SLP(C) No.11851/2019 (XVII-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 76656/2019)

SLP (C) No.11928-11933/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No.77181/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No.14224/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No.93100/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 06-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ratan K. Singh, Adv. Mr.Rajeev Gurung, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sahil Sethi, Adv. Ms.Nikita Sharma, Adv. Ms.Anukriti Pareek, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has apprised this Court of the fact that proceedings under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code were initiated before the National Company Law Tribunal and that arising therefrom, an order has been passed on 19 December, 2019 by the National Company law Appellate Tribunal in Company Appeal (AT) (Insolvency) No.1501 of 2019.

The next date of hearing before NCLAT is 18 January, 2020. Hence, we stand over the matter for hearing on 31 January, 2020 so that this Court may be apprised of the status of the proceedings.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Saroj Kumari Gaur) Court Master